

# ST. XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan
Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution
An ISO 14001:2015 Certified Institution



Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/AICUF/2024-25/1136

08 October 2024

## **AICUF STUDENTS' COUNCIL AY 2024 - 2025**

This is to inform you all that the following students have been selected for the positions for AICUF Council for the session 2024-2025.

#### **AICUF Council 2024-25**

S. No.	Name	Class	Post
1	Lyric G Mathew	BBA II A	National Team Member
2	Alen Varghese	BSc I	National council member
3	Neelima Lakra	BA Pass Course I	National council member
4	Teresa Sanjay	BA Eng I	National Women Commission Member

### **AICUF Jaipur Unit**

S. No.	Name	Class	Post
1	Prerna Baid	BA Hons Pol Sc III	Student Coordinator
2	Anirudh Singh	BA Hons Eng II	Assistant Coordinator
3	Ronak Soni	BBA II	Assistant Coordinator
4	Daksh Sharma	BBA II	Treasurer
5	Dhruv Mangal	BBA II	Joint Secretary
6	Sunakshi Chauhan	BA Hons Pol Sc II	Joint Secretary
7	Aniket Gupta	BBA II	Cultural Secretary
8	Saraswati Rathi	BBA II	Cultural Secretary
9	Aashna Jain	BA Hons Eng III	Social Media Co-coordinator

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/AICUF/2024-25/1137-1141

St. Xavier's College, Jaipur Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

## Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinator, AICUF, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Coordinator, Website, St. Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St. Xavier's College Jaipur